
Breakfast
Fried Egg - on a Seeded Roll $3.00

Egg and Cheese - $3.50

Egg, Cheese - Bacon, Ham or Sausage $5 / $9

Bacon, Egg, Cheese & Chili $6.00

New Yorker -Bacon, Egg, Cheese, Hashbrown $7 / $11

Steak, Egg, Cheese -Roll $6. Wedge 3 egg $11.

“N. Y. Bomber ” $9.00 / $14.00
Bacon, 2 Eggs, Cheese, Chili & Hash Brown Patty

“Heart Attack” $9.00 / $14.00 Bacon, Egg,
Cheese, Ham, Sausage & Chili
The Healthy Choice $9.00
3 Egg Whites, Turkey, Tomato on Wheat Toast

Quick TO GO
Cream Cheese Bagel-$4. Sauce on a roll $2.

Buttered Roll - $2. Chili on a Roll- $4.

BREAKFAST PLATES

“Bacon Plate” $10.00
2 Eggs, Bacon, Home Fries, Toast w/Butter

“Egg White Plate” $10.00
3Egg Whites, Home Fries, Wheat Toast

“Pancakes or French Toast” (3) $8.00
~ Ham, Bacon, or Sausage—additional $2.00

3 Egg Omelet $9.00
Served with Home Fries & Toast w/ Butter
Add Toppings - $2.00 each
~ Ham, Bacon, or Sausage—additional $2.00

Western Omelet - Ham, Peppers, Onions $13.00
W/ Home Fries and Toast w/ Butter

“The Hungry Man/ Women Special” $13.00
2 Eggs Any Style, Home Fries, Toast w/ Butter and
2 Pancakes or 2 French Toast Served w/ Butter/Syrup

~ Ham, Bacon, or Sausage -additional $2.00

HOT DOGS
EVERY WEDNESDAY BUY 1 GET 1 FREE

100% Beef Sabrett’s Hot Dog
( Split and Grilled )

Hot Dog w/ Chili
Hot Dog w/ Chili & Cheese
Hot Dog Wedge {Triple Dogs }
Fried Corn Dog on a Stick

$3.00

$4.00

$5.00

$9.00

$5.00

ALLMASHY `SMASH’ BURGERS
6 oz (Fresh Made Daily- NEVER FROZEN)

Pizza Burger - Marinera & Mozzarella Seeded Roll $9.00

The Texas Hold Em Burger $10.00
Bacon Chili Cheese Smash Burger Seeded Roll

Double Cheeseburger - Wedge $13.00

CHICKEN SANDWICHES
Roll <Wrap/ Wedge

Chicken Cutlet- Fried or Grilled L/T $8.00 $12.00
Add: Bacon $2/ $4, Cheese $1/ $2, Add Chili $1 /$2

Chicken Cutlet Parmesan $9.00 $13.00

“ The Cluck n New Yorker ” $12.00 $16.00
Bacon, Egg & Cheese with a Hash Brown patty

& a Fried Chicken Cutlet with Chipotle Mayo

“The Full House” - Fried Cutlet $9.00

$13.00

Balsamic, Provolone and Peppers

“The Mush Man” - Fried Cutlet, $9.00 $13.00
Honey Mustard, Swiss & Grilled Ham

WARNING –CHILI is Very HOT & and ADDICTVE !

STEAKS & SANDWICHES
Roll Wedge

Chopped Steak & Cheese $9.00 $13.00

Steak, Cheese, Chili $10.00 $14.00

Steak, Cheese, Peppers $10.00 $14.00

“ Steak Balboa Wedge ”
Steak Wedge Garlic Butter toasted w/ Swiss
$14.00

w/ Chili $16.00

“The GODFATHER” $18.00
“Double” Chopped Steak, Grilled Peppers &
Onions, Mozzarella & Chili

“The Just O’ Tasty” ~Fried Chicken Cutlet,

Bacon, Cheddar, Ranch & Hot Sauce
Roll $11.00 Wedge $15. 00

Black Forest Ham L/T $9.00 $13.00
Italian Combo $10.00 $14.00

All White MeatChicken Salad / $8.00 / $ 13.00
or Fresh Garden Tuna Salad

STANDBY SPECIALS
Hot Dog Special:

2 Dogs, sm. Fries, Can reg. Soda
$11.00 ( Toppings Extra)

Cheeseburger Special:

BURGER (Soft Bun or Seeded Roll)

Cheeseburger

Bacon Cheeseburger
+ Add Chili

Patty Melt - Grilled Cheese w/Swiss Smash
Burger on Toasted Rye w/ Grilled Onions

$6.00

$7.00

$9.00

$1.00
$10.00



Cheeseburger, sm. Fries, Can reg.soda
$12.00 (Toppings Extra)

DRINKS
IN THE COOLER:

Snapple (Variety of flavors)
Stewarts (All Flavors)
Coca Cola (Diet & Regular) cans
Asst. Teas / Pure Leaf / Organic
Bottle Waters Asst. sizes $1.50- $5

$3.00
$3.50

$1.50

$3.50

P.C.’s Local Waterfront Roasters
100% FRESH BREWED All DAY !!

(Served w/ Half & Half or Milk)
12 oz 16 oz 20 oz

Regular $2 $3 $4

Iced Coffee oz 16 oz $3.50 24 oz $5.00
Add Caramel or French Vanilla
Flavoring to any coffee .50

Assorted
Baked Goods

Assorted Muffins,
Scones $3.50
Special Assorted
Pastries $3.50
Cookies / Brownies
/Assorted Bars$1.00 -
$3.00 nu 04.15.2024

Owner /Chef Kevin Allmashy
http://standby.e-c-d-c.com/

HOT DOG TOPPINGS
Chili / or Cheese
Sauerkraut
Bacon
Red Onion Sauce
Grilled Onions
Jalapeno Peppers

$1.00

$1.00

$2.00

$1.00

$1.00

$1.00

Tomato / or Lettuce
Sweet Peppers

$1.00

$1.00

Add CHEESES

Yellow / White American $1.00

Cheddar / Swiss / Mozzarella / Provolone
$2.00

French Fries

SM

$4.00

LG

$6.00
w/ Cheese w/
Chili w/ Cheese &
Chili

$5.00

$5.00

$6.00

$7.00

$8.00

$9.00

Onion Rings
Side of Chili 1.5 oz
Cup of Chili (To Go) 8 oz. $8

$7.00

$1.50

12 0z $12.00

16 oz $16

*FAMOUS HOME MADE CHILI*

604 North Main Street

Port Chester NY, 10573

914-939-0022
CALL IN YOUR ORDER

BUY 1 HOT DOG, GET 1 FREE
EVERY WEDNESDAY!!

~Toppings Extra~

~~New Owner ~~
4th Generation Port Chester Native

Kevin Allmashy
P.C.H.S. Alumni 94’ Johnson &

Wales University RI Alumni 98’
OPEN 7 DAYS AWEEK

HOURS:
Mon. 5:30am— 3pm

Tues. 5:30am— 3pm
Wed. 5:30am— 3pm
Thurs. 5:30am—3pm
Fri. 5:30am— 3pm
Sat. 6am— 3pm
Sun. 7am— 3pm

Spring Hours
Grill closes 15 min prior to closing


