Breakfast

Fried Egg - on a Seeded Roll	\$3.00
Egg and Cheese -	\$3.50
Egg, Cheese - Bacon, Ham or Sausage	\$5 / \$9
Bacon, Egg, Cheese & Chili	\$6.00

New Yorker -Bacon, Egg, Cheese, Hashbrown \$7 / \$11

Steak, Egg, Cheese -Roll 6. Wedge 3 egg 11.

" N. Y. Bomber " \$9.00 / \$14.00

Bacon, 2 Eggs, Cheese, Chili & Hash Brown Patty

"Heart Attack" \$9.00 / \$14.00 Bacon, Egg,

Cheese, Ham, Sausage & Chili

The Healthy Choice \$9.00

3 Egg Whites, Turkey, Tomato on Wheat Toast Ouick TO GO

Cream Cheese Bagel-\$4. Sauce on a roll \$2. Buttered Roll - \$2. Chili on a Roll-\$4.

BREAKFAST PLATES

"Bacon Plate" \$10.00

2 Eggs, Bacon, Home Fries, Toast w/Butter

"Egg White Plate" \$10.00

3Egg Whites, Home Fries, Wheat Toast

"Pancakes or French Toast" (3) \$8.00

~ Ham, Bacon, or Sausage—additional \$2.00

3 Egg Omelet \$9.00

Served with Home Fries & Toast w/ Butter

Add Toppings - \$2.00 each

~ Ham, Bacon, or Sausage—additional \$2.00

Western Omelet - Ham, Peppers, Onions \$13.00 W/ Home Fries and Toast w/ Butter

"The Hungry Man/ Women Special" \$13.00

2 Eggs Any Style, Home Fries, Toast w/ Butter and 2 Pancakes or 2 French Toast Served w/ Butter/Syrup

~ Ham, Bacon, or Sausage -additional \$2.00

HOT DOGS

EVERY WEDNESDAY BUY 1 GET 1 FREE

100% Beef Sabrett's Hot Dog (Split and Grilled)	\$3.00		
Hot Dog w/ Chili	\$4.00		
Hot Dog w/ Chili & Cheese	\$5.00		
Hot Dog Wedge {Triple Dogs }	\$9.00		
Fried Corn Dog on a Stick	\$5.00		
ALLMASHY `SMASH' BURGE	RS		
6 oz (Fresh Made Daily- NEVER FROZEN)			

BURGER (Soft Bun or Seeded Roll) \$6.00

Cheeseburger \$7.00

Bacon Cheeseburger + Add Chili \$1.00

Patty Melt - Grilled Cheese w/Swiss Smash
Burger on Toasted Rye w/ Grilled Onions

Pizza Burger - Marinera & Mozzarella Seeded Roll \$9.00

The Texas Hold Em Burger \$10.00

Bacon Chili Cheese Smash Burger Seeded Roll

Double Cheeseburger - Wedge \$13.00 CHICKEN SANDWICHES

Roll <Wrap/ Wedge

Chicken Cutlet- Fried or Grilled L/T \$8.00 \$12.00 Add: Bacon \$2/\$4, Cheese \$1/\$2, Add Chili \$1/\$2

Chicken Cutlet Parmesan \$9.00 \$13.00

"The Cluck n New Yorker" \$12.00 \$16.00
Bacon, Egg & Cheese with a Hash Brown patty
& a Fried Chicken Cutlet with Chipotle Mayo

"The Full House" - Fried Cutlet

Balsamic, Provolone and Peppers

\$13.00

"The Mush Man" - Fried Cutlet, \$9.00 \$13.00 Honey Mustard, Swiss & Grilled Ham

\$9.00

WARNING -CHILI is Very HOT & and ADDICTVE!

STEAKS & SANDWICHES

	Roll	Wedge
Chopped Steak & Cheese	\$9.00	\$13.00
Steak, Cheese, Chili	\$10.00	\$14.00
Steak, Cheese, Peppers	\$10.00	\$14.00

" Steak Balboa Wedge"

Steak Wedge Garlic Butter toasted w/ Swiss \$14.00

w/ Chili \$16.00

"The GODFATHER" \$18.00

"Double" Chopped Steak, Grilled Peppers & Onions, Mozzarella & Chili

"The Just O' Tasty" ~Fried Chicken Cutlet, Bacon, Cheddar, Ranch & Hot Sauce Roll \$11.00 Wedge \$15.00

 Black Forest Ham
 L/T
 \$9.00
 \$13.00

 Italian Combo
 \$10.00
 \$14.00

 All White Meat Chicken Salad /
 \$8.00 /
 \$13.00

or Fresh Garden Tuna Salad

STANDBY SPECIALS

Hot Dog Special:

2 Dogs, sm. Fries, Can reg. Soda \$11.00 (Toppings Extra)

Cheeseburger Special:

DRINKS

IN THE COOLER:

Snapple (Variety of flavors)	\$3.00
Stewarts (All Flavors)	\$3.50
Coca Cola (Diet & Regular) cans	\$1.50
Asst. Teas / Pure Leaf / Organic	\$3.50
Bottle Waters Asst. sizes \$1.50-\$5	
P.C.'s Local Waterfront Roaster	rs
100% FRESH BREWED All DA	Y !!

(Served w/ Half & Half or Milk)

Regular 12 oz 16 oz 20 oz 83 \$4

Iced Coffee oz 16 oz \$3.50 24 oz \$5.00 Add Caramel or French Vanilla Flavoring to any coffee .50

Assorted Baked Goods

Assorted Muffins, Scones \$3.50 Special Assorted Pastries \$3.50 Cookies / Brownies /Assorted Bars\$1.00 -\$3.00 nu 04.15.2024

Owner /Chef Kevin Allmashy http://standby.e-c-d-c.com/

HOT DOG TOPPINGS

Chili / or Cheese	\$1.00	
Sauerkraut	\$1.00	
Bacon	\$2.00	
Red Onion Sauce	\$1.00	
Grilled Onions	\$1.00	
Jalapeno Peppers	\$1.00	
Tomato / or Lettuce	\$1.00	
Sweet Peppers	\$1.00	
Add CHEESES		

Yellow / White American \$1.00

Cheddar / Swiss / Mozzarella / Provolone \$2.00

SIDES

	SM	LG
French Fries	\$4.00	\$6.00
w/ Cheese w/	\$5.00	\$7.00
Chili w/ Cheese & Chili	\$5.00	\$8.00
	\$6.00	\$9.00
Onion Rings		\$7.00
Side of Chili 1.5 oz	9	\$1.50
Cup of Chili (To Go)	8 oz. \$8	12 0z \$12.00



Breakfast - Hot Dogs - Hamburgers & Chili

Port Chester, NY (914)-939-0022

FAMOUS HOME MADE CHILI
604 North Main Street
Port Chester NY, 10573

914-939-0022 CALL IN YOUR ORDER

BUY 1 HOT DOG, GET 1 FREE EVERY WEDNESDAY!!

~Toppings Extra~

~New Owner ~ 4th Generation Port Chester Native Kevin Allmashy P.C.H.S. Alumni 94' Johnson & Wales University RI Alumni 98' OPEN 7 DAYS A WEEK

HOURS:

Mon. 5:30am — 3pm
Tues. 5:30am — 3pm
Wed. 5:30am — 3pm
Thurs. 5:30am — 3pm
Fri. 5:30am — 3pm
Sat. 6am — 3pm
Sun. 7am — 3pm
Spring Hours
Grill closes 15 min prior to closing